SUBJECT

BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 22-349

Pertaining to a Thirty-Fifth Rider to Agreement with the City of Little Canada to provide for construction of a hard surface trail connection from the dead end of Woodlynn Avenue to an existing trail within Board-owned right-of-way.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

An Agreement with the City of Little Canada, approved by the Board on July 13, 1966, granted the City of Little Canada permission to enter upon Board property to carry out necessary operations in respect of certain city improvements. Riders to that agreement stipulate the details of each such improvement. This is the 35th Rider to that agreement.

The activity permitted by this Rider will allow the construction of a sixty-foot-long hard surface trail connection between the dead end of Woodlynn Avenue to the existing trail within Board-owned right-of-way.

The City of Little Canada agrees to be subject to all terms and conditions in the Agreement and is required to hold the Board harmless from all claims and lawsuits related to the construction.

See attached location map and Thirty-Fifth Rider to Agreement.

RECOMMENDATION

Board approval is recommended.